AWARDED GEOTHERMAL PROJECTS as of December 31, 2016

TOTAL
POTENTIAL
ISLAND / INSTALLED
REGION PROVINCE PROJECT NAME COMPANY NAME STATUS CAPACITY
(c]3{]] CAPACITY
(Mw)
(MW)
Sal-lapadan-Boliney-Bucloc- compliant with the approved WP, RESHERR and
LUZON CAR Abra Tubo Geothermal Power Pan Pacific Power Phils. Corp.  reportorial obligations; posting of PB is subject to 0.00 0.00
Project the approval of 1-yr contract term extension
Clean Rock Renewable Energy non-compliant with the approved WP, RESHERR and
Benguet / Nueva Ecija Daklan Geothermal Project W ) & plant wi . PRrov 60.00 0.00
Resources Corporation posting of PB
Aragorn Power and Ener compliant with the approved WP, posting of PB and
Kalinga Kalinga Geothermal Project & . W &Y phant wi ,pp v POSHng 120.00 0.00
Corporation with RESHERR
Ifugao, I?enguejc, East Mank.ayan Geothermal Basic Energy Corp. non- compliant with the approved WP, posting of PB 0.00 0.00
Mountain Province Power Project and RESHERR
Il S Mt. C tes Geoth | liant with th d WP, posti f PB and
| oco.s ur/ ervan es. eotherma Pan Pacific Power Phils. Corp. compliant wi e approve posting o an 0.00 0.00
Province / Benguet Power Project RESHERR
liant with th d WP, RESHERR and
Cagua-Baua Geothermal . . ety |a.n Wi . .e approve. . . an
] Cagayan Power Prolect Pan Pacific Power Phils. Corp.  reportorial obligations; posting of PB is subject to 45.00 0.00
! the approval of 1-yr contract term extension
Mariveles Geothermal . non- compliant with the approved WP, posting of PB
1 Bataan Basic Energy Corp. 0.00 0.00
Power Project ! Ey~erp and RESHERR
Mt. Natib Geothermal Clean Rock Renewable Energy non-compliant with the approved WP, RESHERR and 40.00 0.00
Project Resources Corporation posting of PB ‘ '
Zambales, Pampanga Negron-Cuadrado . Negron Cuadrado Geothermal compliant with the approved WP, posting of PB and 0.00 0.00
Geothermal Power Project Inc. RESHERR
San Juan Geothermal Power San Juan Geothermal Power  compliant with the approved WP, posting of PB and
IV-A  Batangas : . W prantwi PRTOV ROSUNE 20.00 0.00
Project Inc. RESHERR
compliant with the approved WP and non-
Maibarara Geothermal submission of reportorial obligations (2015 Annual
Batangas / Laguna Proiect Maibarara Geothermal Inc. Progress Report, Monthly Production & Injection 0.00 20.00
L Report and Well Inventory); compliant with
RESHERR
Mak-Ban Geothermal Power
Plant W AP Renewables, Inc. compliant with the approved WP and with RESHERR 0.00 458.53
liant with th d WP and with RESHERR
Makban Geothermal Power Philippine Geothermal AR . 'e e . an YVI .
Laguna/Batangas but late submission of reportorial obligations (well 0.00 0.00

Project Production Company, Inc. .
inventory)



AWARDED GEOTHERMAL PROJECTS as of December 31, 2016

ISLAND /

GRID

LUZON

LUZON Sum

REGION

IV-A

IV-B

PROVINCE

Laguna / Quezon /
Batangas

Laguna

Rizal

Quezon / Laguna

Oriental Mindoro

Albay

Quezon / Camarines
Norte & Sur

Sorsogon

Sorsogon / Albay

Camarines Sur, Albay

PROJECT NAME

Tiaong Geothermal Power
Project

Mt. Puting Lupa Geothermal
Project

Talim Geothermal Power
Project

Tayabas - Lucban
Geothermal Power Project

Montelago Geothermal
Project

Tiwi Geothermal Power
Plant

Tiwi Geothermal Power
Project

Mt. Labo Geothermal
Project

Southern Bicol Geothermal
Project

West Bulusan Geothermal
Power Project

Bacon-Manito Geothermal
Production Field

Bacon Manito Geothermal
Power Plant

Iriga Geothermal Power
Project

COMPANY NAME

Tiaong Geothermal Power
Corp.

Filtech Energy Drilling Corp.

Alco Steam Energy Corp.

Tayabas Geothermal Power
Inc.

Mindoro Geothermal Power
Corp.

AP Renewables, Inc.

Philippine Geothermal
Production Company, Inc.

Energy Development
Corporation

SKI Construction Group Inc.

Basic Energy Corp.

Energy Development
Corporation

Bac-man Geothermal Inc.

DESCO, Inc.

STATUS

compliant with the approved WP, posting of PB and
RESHERR
compliant with the approved WP but non-compliant
with RESHERR, posting of PB is subject to the 2nd
year milestone evaluation
compliant with posting of PB ,approved WP and
RESHERR

compliant with the approved WP, posting of PB and
RESHERR

compliant with the approved WP and RESHERR;

compliant with the approved WP and with RESHERR

compliant with the approved WP and with RESHERR
but no submission of reportorial obligations (well
inventory)

with pending approval for the surrender of GSC

non-compliant with the approved WP and RESHERR.

compliant with the approved WP but late
submission of reportorial obligations (Drilling
Completion and Well Testing Completion Reports);
and compliant with RESHERR

compliant with the approved WP and RESHERR

non- compliant with the approved WP, posting of PB
and RESHERR

POTENTIAL
CAPACITY
(Mw)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

40.00

0.00

0.00

65.00

40.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

430.00

TOTAL
INSTALLED
CAPACITY

(MW)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

234.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

140.00

0.00

852.53



AWARDED GEOTHERMAL PROJECTS as of December 31, 2016

ISLAND /

REGION

GRID

VISAYAS Vi
Vil
Vil
Vil

VISAYAS Sum

PROVINCE

Negros Occidental

Negros Oriental

Biliran

Leyte

Southern Leyte

PROJECT NAME

Northern Negros
Geothermal Production
Field

Mandalagan Geothermal
Prospect

Southern Negros
Geothermal Production
Field

Palinpinon Geothermal
Power Plants

Biliran Geothermal Project

Tongonan 1 Geothermal
Power Plants

Tongonan Geothermal
Production Field

Southern Leyte Geothermal
Power Project

COMPANY NAME

Energy Development
Corporation

Energy Development
Corporation

Energy Development
Corporation

Green Core Geothermal Inc.

Biliran Geothermal
Incorporated

Green Core Geothermal Inc.

Energy Development
Corporation

Repower Energy
Development Corporation

STATUS

compliant with RESHERR but non-compliant with the
approved WP and submission of Well Inventory.

compliant with the approved WP, posting of PB and
with RESHERR

compliant with the approved WP but late
submission of reportorial obligations (Drilling
completion report, Well Testing Completion Report
and Well inventory); and compliant with RESHERR

compliant with the approved WP and RESHERR

non-compliant with the approved WP and non-
submission of reportorial obligations (2015 Annual
Progress Report and Quarterly Progress Report); and
compliant with RESHERR

compliant with the approved WP and RESHERR
compliant with the approved WP but late
submission of reportorial obligations (Drilling

completion report, Well Testing Completion Report
and Well inventory); and compliant with RESHERR

Newly awarded GSC under OCSP

POTENTIAL
CAPACITY
(Mw)

0.00

20.00

0.00

0.00

50.00

0.00

0.00

34.00

104.00

TOTAL
INSTALLED
CAPACITY

(MW)

0.00

0.00

30.00

192.50

0.00

112.50

610.18

0.00

945.18



AWARDED GEOTHERMAL PROJECTS as of December 31, 2016

TOTAL
POTENTIAL

ISLAND / INSTALLED

REGION PROVINCE PROJECT NAME MPANY NAME TAT APACITY
GRID (c][e} OVINC OJEC co STATUS C C CAPACITY

(MW) (MW)

Zamboanga del Sur /

Lakewood Geothermal E Devel t liant with th d WP, ti f PB and
MINDANAO IX Zamboanga del Norte W e ?Ve Sl St € approve SRl an 40.00 0.00
. Prospect Corporation with RESHERR
/ Zamboanga Sibugay
Mi is Occidental
X/ X Zal;al:;lasng:c::le‘lerl]\lzrt/e Am!:)iro Geothermal Power Energy Dfavelopment compliant with t.he ap|.:)roved WP .and RESHERR; non- 30.00 0.00
Project Corporation compliant with the posting of PB
/ Zamboanga del Sur
Mi is Oriental Balatukan-Bali E Devel t
X |s?m|s riental / R e ?Ve S pending approval of Force Majeure application 20.00 0.00
Bukidnon Geothermal Prospect Corporation
compliant with the approved WP but late
North Cotabato / Mt. Apo Geothermal Energy Development submission of reportorial obligations (Drilling 0.00 108.48
Davao del Sur Production Field Corporation Completion and Well Testing Completion Reports); : '
and compliant with RESHERR
Mt. Sibulan-Kapat liant with RESHERR and PB ; - liant
Xi Davao del Sur R agan. Mount Apo Geopower, Inc. L Lol . an MG 0.00 0.00
Geothermal Power Project with the approved WP,
A Geoth 1P E Devel t
Compostella Valley m?can e ?Ve AL Newly awarded GSC under OCSP 40.00
Project Corporation
X1 / Xl North Cotabato / Mt. Zion Geothermal Power Energy Development compliant with the approved WP, posting of PB and 20.00 0.00
Davao del Sur Project Corporation with RESHERR : ’
Mt. Zion 2 Geothermal Energy Development compliant with the approved WP, posting of PB is 0.00 0.00
Power Project Corporation subject to the 1st year milestone evaluation : '
North Cotabat d Mt. Tal -Ti liant with RESHERR and PB; - liant
orth Cotabato an alomo-Tico . Mount Apo Geopower, Inc. compliant wi - an non-complian 0.00 0.00
Davao del Sur Geothermal Power Project with the approved WP
MINDANAO Sum 150.00 108.48

Grand Total 684.00 1906.19



